TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING May 11, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of April 27, 2015 Closed Session Minutes of April 27, 2015
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- Ordinance First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-08 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 82 FEES (Second Reading: Tuesday, May 26, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.)

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-09 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REVISING THE STANDARDS APPLICABLE TO RIPARIAN ZONES IN THE TOWNSHIP, INCORPORATING THOSE STANDARDS INTO THE TOWNSHIP'S LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, AND MAKING CERTAIN OTHER AMENDMENTS TO THE "CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY" IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Second Reading: Tuesday, May 26, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.

Ordinances
Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-06 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 113-3 "PEDDLING AND SOLICITING EXCEPTIONS FROM REQUIREMENTS

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING May 11, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

Ordinances
Second Reading (Continued)

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-07</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY TO ENTER A PRIVATE SEWER UTILITIES AGREEMENT WITH CRANBURY BRICK YARD LLC.

9. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-059 Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-060 A Resolution requesting the authorization from the New Jersey Department of Transportation to combine the 2014 and 2015 Local Aid Grants
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-061 A Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948)
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-062 A Resolution authorizing the release of escrow to Rohul Patel.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-063 Resolution authorizing salaries, wages and fees to be paid to various Township officials and employees of the Township of Cranbury, effective April 1, 2015.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
 Mr. Tom Weidner, Chairman, will present the Parks Commission's Annual Report.
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Township Committee Member Notes
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.